WEDDING FEES

Sharon Lutheran Church 1720 S 20th St Grand Forks, ND 58201 (701)772-3122 Www.sharonlutheran.org Email: office@sharonlutheran.org

A \$200 deposit (made out to "Sharon Lutheran Church") is to be paid within 7 days at the time of booking your wedding to reserve the church. The deposit will be refunded within 10 days following your wedding service if the building is left clean and in good condition.

Additional Wedding Fees due one week prior to wedding:

Check to "Sharon Lutheran Church":

Minister Honorarium	
Minister Honorarium	\$300
Sharon Lutheran Church (includes building use, custodian, pastoral assistant, and audio tech)	\$500

Other costs:

Musicians

(Musicians such as organists, pianists, soloists, and instrumentalists, can be arranged through the church. The fee is determined by the individual musician. It is based on the amount of music and rehearsal time needed.)

Fees and marriage license should be brought to the church office by Monday of the week of your wedding. Fees are subject to change.